2= Fermilab

Fermilab at work

Scheduling Meeting of 4 March 2008
Days worked since last Recordable Injury = 31

Fermilab Injuries and FY08 Goals:

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 to Date GOAL
TRC Cases 28 29 32 5 <10
DART Cases 11 7 12 2 <5

Injuries reported from 02/25/2008 to 03/03/2008

Medical ESH
Division | Category Case Date Date Entered Reportable? Rx opp Lpp opD LDD Case#

D FNAL 02/28/2008 02/28/2008 No 0 0 0 0 |16865

Medical Comments: About 11:30 a.m. while climbing stairs, employee’s boot sole caught edge of
stair causing him to fall and strike shoulder on railing.

ESH Comments: Employee was walking up the steps to the washroom trailer (T180) and caught the
toe of his boot on the landing. He lost his balance and fell forward, falling into the vertical support
bar for the platform hand railing with his shoulder. The winter coat employee was wearing probably
prevented more serious injury. The employee was not holding onto the handrail as he ascended the
steps. The steps did not have any ice on them. [RCR]

NOTICE CONCERNING TORNADO DRILL:

The week of March 3-9, 2008 is lllinois Tornado Awareness Week, and the Wilson Hall tornado
drill will coincide with the monthly Site Wide Emergency Warning System test on Tuesday,
March 4, 2008 at 10:00 a.m. To be compliant with FESHM 2040, which requires that two drills
per year be conducted for any facility classified as occupied, we ask that occupants of Wilson
Hall participate in a tornado table top drill or exercise to be coordinated by D/S/C personnel. It
is important that completed drill critique forms are forwarded to me (jwkent@fnal.gov, or MS
232) within 3 days for final submittal to ES&H.

TO THOSE IN SCHEDULING MEETING DURING TORNADO DRILL:

If the Scheduling Meeting has not yet adjourned by 10:00 a.m., the members will stay in place
but discuss the actions that would be taken in the event of a real tornado warning.



Fermilab Leading/Lagging Indicators
from 10/01/2007 to 03/03/2008
(Employees Only, No Subcontractors)

Outstanding

ITNA Completion

Org Completed | Employees
AD 513 513
APC 44 44
BS 142 142
cb 270 271
CMS 11 11
DI 38 39
ES 42 42
FCPA 9 9
FE 114 114
FI 58 58
PD 461 462
D 230 232
WR 57 57
Fermilab 1,989 1,994

ITNA Completion

Required ES&H Courses

Total Recordable Case Rate

DART Rate

Excellent Good Marginal Unsatisfactory

%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.6%
100.0%
97.4%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
99.8%
99.1%
100.0%
99.7%

95-100% 90-94.9% | 85-89.9% 80-84.9% 0-79.9%

95-100% 90-94.9% 85-89.9% 80-84.9% 0-79.9%

Total
Recordable
Required ES&H Courses Case Rate

Rate

(per
100

# man-

DART Rate

#

Rate

(per
100

man-

Completed |Required % Cases years) |Cases | years)

7,994 8,159 | 98.0% 0 0.00

377 382 98.7% 0 0.00
1,690 1,717  98.4% 0 0.00
2,016 2,115 | 95.3% 0 0.00
59 60 98.3% 0 0.00
257 264 97.3% 0 0.00
554 570 97.2% 0 0.00

39 41 95.1% 1 33.00

2,084 2,164 | 96.3% 1 2.16
457 457 100.0% 0.00
4,655 4,852 | 95.9% 0.00
2,630 2,705 | 97.2% 1 1.12
363 374 97.1% 0 0.00

23,175 23,860 97.1% 3 0.39

0-.65 75-1.2 1.3-1.85 | 1.95-2.5
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0.13



Annualized Injury Rate Trends:
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