



#### Fermilab at work

## **Scheduling Meeting of 4 March 2008**

## Days worked since last Recordable Injury = 31

## **Fermilab Injuries and FY08 Goals:**

	FY2005	FY2006	FY2007	FY2008 to Date	GOAL
TRC Cases	28	29	32	5	<10
DART Cases	11	7	12	2	<5

## Injuries reported from 02/25/2008 to 03/03/2008

						Medical		ESH		
Division	Category	Case Date	Date Entered	Reportable?	Rx	ODD	LDD	ODD	LDD	Case #
TD	FNAL	02/28/2008	02/28/2008	No		0	0	0	0	16865

**Medical Comments:** About 11:30 a.m. while climbing stairs, employee's boot sole caught edge of stair causing him to fall and strike shoulder on railing.

**ESH Comments:** Employee was walking up the steps to the washroom trailer (T180) and caught the toe of his boot on the landing. He lost his balance and fell forward, falling into the vertical support bar for the platform hand railing with his shoulder. The winter coat employee was wearing probably prevented more serious injury. The employee was not holding onto the handrail as he ascended the steps. The steps did not have any ice on them. [RCR]

#### **NOTICE CONCERNING TORNADO DRILL:**

The week of March 3-9, 2008 is Illinois Tornado Awareness Week, and the Wilson Hall tornado drill will coincide with the monthly Site Wide Emergency Warning System test on **Tuesday**, **March 4, 2008 at 10:00 a.m.** To be compliant with FESHM 2040, which requires that two drills per year be conducted for any facility classified as occupied, we ask that occupants of Wilson Hall participate in a tornado table top drill or exercise to be coordinated by D/S/C personnel. It is important that completed drill critique forms are forwarded to me (<a href="mailto:jwkent@fnal.gov">jwkent@fnal.gov</a>, or MS 232) within 3 days for final submittal to ES&H.

#### TO THOSE IN SCHEDULING MEETING DURING TORNADO DRILL:

If the Scheduling Meeting has not yet adjourned by 10:00 a.m., the members will stay in place but discuss the actions that would be taken in the event of a real tornado warning.

# Fermilab Leading/Lagging Indicators from 10/01/2007 to 03/03/2008 (Employees Only, No Subcontractors)

					al Ur	nsatisfactor	У	-		
ITN	A Completion	completion		Required ES&H Courses			Total Recordable Case Rate		DART Rate	
Completed	Employees	%	Completed	Required	%	# Cases	Rate (per 100 man- years)	# Cases	Rate (per 100 man- years)	
513	513	100.0%	7,994	8,159	98.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
44	44	100.0%	377	382	98.7%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
142	142	100.0%	1,690	1,717	98.4%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
270	271	99.6%	2,016	2,115	95.3%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
11	11	100.0%	59	60	98.3%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
38	39	97.4%	257	264	97.3%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
42	42	100.0%	554	570	97.2%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
9	9	100.0%	39	41	95.1%	1	33.00	0	0.00	
114	114	100.0%	2,084	2,164	96.3%	1	2.16	1	2.16	
58	58	100.0%	457	457	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
461	462	99.8%	4,655	4,852	95.9%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
230	232	99.1%	2,630	2,705	97.2%	1	1.12	0	0.00	
57	57	100.0%	363	374	97.1%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
1,989	1,994	99.7%	23,175	23,860	97.1%	3	0.39	1	0.13	
	Completed 513 44 142 270 11 38 42 9 114 58 461 230 57	Completed       Employees         513       513         44       44         142       142         270       271         11       11         38       39         42       42         9       9         114       114         58       58         461       462         230       232         57       57	513       513       100.0%         44       44       100.0%         142       142       100.0%         270       271       99.6%         11       11       100.0%         38       39       97.4%         42       42       100.0%         9       9       100.0%         114       114       100.0%         58       58       100.0%         461       462       99.8%         230       232       99.1%         57       57       100.0%	Completed         Employees         %         Completed           513         513         100.0%         7,994           44         44         100.0%         377           142         142         100.0%         1,690           270         271         99.6%         2,016           11         11         100.0%         59           38         39         97.4%         257           42         42         100.0%         554           9         9         100.0%         39           114         114         100.0%         2,084           58         58         100.0%         457           461         462         99.8%         4,655           230         232         99.1%         2,630           57         57         100.0%         363	Completed         Employees         %         Completed         Required           513         513         100.0%         7,994         8,159           44         44         100.0%         377         382           142         142         100.0%         1,690         1,717           270         271         99.6%         2,016         2,115           11         11         100.0%         59         60           38         39         97.4%         257         264           42         42         100.0%         554         570           9         9         100.0%         39         41           114         114         100.0%         2,084         2,164           58         58         100.0%         457         457           461         462         99.8%         4,655         4,852           230         232         99.1%         2,630         2,705           57         57         100.0%         363         374	Completed         Employees         %         Completed         Required         %           513         513         100.0%         7,994         8,159         98.0%           44         44         100.0%         377         382         98.7%           142         142         100.0%         1,690         1,717         98.4%           270         271         99.6%         2,016         2,115         95.3%           11         11         100.0%         59         60         98.3%           38         39         97.4%         257         264         97.3%           42         42         100.0%         554         570         97.2%           9         9         100.0%         39         41         95.1%           114         114         100.0%         2,084         2,164         96.3%           58         58         100.0%         457         457         100.0%           461         462         99.8%         4,655         4,852         95.9%           230         232         99.1%         2,630         2,705         97.2%           57         57         100.0%	ITNA Completion         Required ES&H Courses         Record Case           Completed         Employees         %         Completed         Required         %         Cases           513         513         100.0%         7,994         8,159         98.0%         0           44         44         100.0%         377         382         98.7%         0           142         142         100.0%         1,690         1,717         98.4%         0           270         271         99.6%         2,016         2,115         95.3%         0           11         11         100.0%         59         60         98.3%         0           38         39         97.4%         257         264         97.3%         0           42         42         100.0%         554         570         97.2%         0           9         9         100.0%         39         41         95.1%         1           114         114         100.0%         2,084         2,164         96.3%         1           58         58         100.0%         457         457         100.0%         0	Name	Name	

ITNA Completion	95 - 100%	90 - 94.9%	85 - 89.9%	80 - 84.9%	0 - 79.9%
Required ES&H Courses	95 - 100%	90 - 94.9%	85 - 89.9%	80 - 84.9%	0 - 79.9%
Total Recordable Case Rate	065	.75 - 1.2	1.3 - 1.85	1.95 - 2.5	> 2.6
DART Rate	025	.355	.675	.85 - 1	> 1.1

# **Annualized Injury Rate Trends:**



